-CH \$40

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rehab People, Inc.		09/08/2003	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chance Murphy, Inc.
Street Address:	11350 McCormick Road
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Hunt Valley
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21031
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	II 2148095	THE POLARIS GROUP STRATEGIC SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTHCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-656-3309

Email: darius.gambino@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Darius C. Gambino

Address Line 1: Piper Rudnick LLP, 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darius C. Gambino

Total Attachments: 10

source=RehIncToChanceMurp#page1.tif source=RehIncToChanceMurp#page2.tif source=RehIncToChanceMurp#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0752

900013491

source=RehIncToChanceMurp#page4.tif source=RehIncToChanceMurp#page5.tif source=RehIncToChanceMurp#page6.tif source=RehIncToChanceMurp#page7.tif source=RehIncToChanceMurp#page8.tif source=RehIncToChanceMurp#page9.tif source=RehIncToChanceMurp#page10.tif



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"REHAB PEOPLE, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CHANCE MURPHY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CHANCE MURPHY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 10
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3047653 8100M

030591344

AUTHENTICATION: 2632599

DATE: 09-15-03

(MON) 9. 15' 03 9:07/ST. 9:06/NO. 4863796000 P

Division of Corporations
Delivered, 10:07 AM 09/15/2003
FILED 10:00 AM 09/15/2003
SRV 030591344 - 3047653 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

REHAB PEOPLE, INC.

(a Pennsylvania corporation)

into

CHANCE MURPHY, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Chance Murphy, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of stock of Rehab People, Inc., which is a business corporation of the State of Pennsylvania.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Rehab People, Inc. permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
 - 4. The Corporation hereby merges Rehab People, Inc. into the Corporation.
- 5. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on September 5, 2003 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge the said Rehab People, Inc. into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that Rehab People, Inc. be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of Rehab People, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Rehab People, Inc. in its name.

RESOLVED that this Corporation assume all of the obligations of Rehab People, Inc.

~CHGO1.30342664.v1

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of Rehab People, Inc. and of this Corporation and in any other appropriate jurisdiction.

Executed on September 8, 2003

CHANCE MURPHY, INC., a Delaware

corporation

By: Name:

Melissa Warlow

Title:

Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P. O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS

CHANCE MURPHY, INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 3162181

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2003076

MICROFILM START - END: 534 - 538

CT CORP COUNTER

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P. O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS

REHAB PEOPLE, INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU , PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT WWW.DOS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS , PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE " LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 718886

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2003076

MICROFILM START - END: 534 - 538

XX COUNTER

Address CT CORP-COUNTER City State Zip Code S108 plus \$28 additional for each Party in additional to two Filed in the Department of State of Secretary of the Country in additional to two In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating signed, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that: 1. The name of the corporation/limited partnership surviving the merger is CHANCE MURPHY, INC. 2. Check and complete one of the following: The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a domestic business/to the (a) address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth of provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authoric conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City. State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) Chance of Commercial Registered to correct the following information (a) Number and Street City State		
Address CT CORP-COUNTER City State Zip Code S108 plus \$28 additional for each Party in additional to two Filed in the Department of State of Secretary of the Country in additional to two In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating signed, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that: 1. The name of the corporation/limited partnership surviving the merger is CHANCE MURPHY, INC. 2. Check and complete one of the following: The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a domestic business/to the (a) address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth of provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authoric conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City. State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) Chance of Commercial Registered to correct the following information (a) Number and Street City State	on (§ 1926) ion (§ 5926)	
Party in additional to two Filed in the Department of State of Secretary of the Control of the	Document will be re name and address y the left.	
1. The name of the corporation/limited partnership surviving the merger is CHANCE MURPHY, INC. 2. Check and complete one of the following: The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a domestic business/the (a) address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth of provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authoric conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City. State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a qualified foreign but partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of Delaware office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information (a) Number and Street City State	he Commonwealth	5 2003 re 5 creger or consolidation), the
The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a domestic business/t the (a) address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth of provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authority conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a qualified foreign but partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of Delaware office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider		
The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a qualified foreign by partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of Delaware office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information (a) Number and Street City State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	th or (b) name of its correct the	commercial registered office
partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of Delaware office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information (a) Number and Street City State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider		County
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	and the (a) address ared office provider as on to conform to the	es of its current registered and the county of venue is (t
c/o cT Corporation System		County
The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a nonqualified forcign partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is:	bhi	

Market Barris, a self-

717 221 8313

P.02

312 263 0124 P. 13

200307 6 · 535

DSCB:15-1926/5926/8547-2

follows: Name Registered Office	of each other detective business/nonprofit corporation/hailed partnership and fit corporation/instead partnership which is a party to the plan of merger are at a Address Commercial Registered Office Provider County
hab reaple. Inc. 1515	Maxing Suite 1220 Philadelphia, 20 19102 Philadelphi CT Corporation
Check, and if appropriate complete	ia, one of the following:
The plan of merger shall be effer	ctive upon filing these Articles/Cartificate of Mether in the Department of State.
The plan of measur shall be effor	stive on: Sept. 15 2003 it 15:00 pm
	Den Hour
The manner in which the plan of	
beforett tit mercer mit bien til m	argar was adopted by each domestic corporation/finited pertourhip is as follow
Name Rehab People Inc	Manner of Adaption
10020	Total or artis of pitterial
	the manager of the model of the contract of
	An more processed, of some continue configuration of species of an account.
Strlin out this paragraph if no forz	to the person describe over the person of the con-
Operation/innited partnership (or	to more processed, dance or the every the property of the con-
pa bjen in reconstruct and the lea	instrument the entry of Children and the second of the entry of of
corporation/innited partnership (or the plan in accordance with the law Neck and if appropriate complete	instrument the entry of Contract of the property of the proper
corporation/innited partnership (or the plan in accordance with the law meet, and if appropriate complete. The plan of marger is set forth in	instruction of the property of
Acck and if appropriate complete. The plan of marger is not forth in format to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/5 & if may, of the plan of marger than a	instruction of the following: full in Bubble A stacked bareto and made a part bareof. 547(b) (relating to omission of certain provisions from filed plant) the provisions form filed plant) the provisions from filed plant) the provisions form filed plant) the provisions form filed plant) the provisions from filed plant)
Acck and if appropriate complete. The plan in accordance with the law Acck and if appropriate complete. The plan of marger is not forth in it Furnished to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/5.1. if may, of the plan of marger that as becomes of Limits and the affection days of	ign corporation/installing paintential it is heard to the marger. If the case may be, by the farrige business/nonpredicted of the foreign business/nonpredicted of the foreign business/scoprofit corporated/segurited. The provider in which it is incorporated/segurited. The provider in which it is incorporated/segurited. The provider in the business of the provider in the plant in the provider in the plant in the provider in the plant in the party both in the plant in the plant in the party both in the plant in the plant in the party both in the plant in the plant in the party both in the plant in the plant in the party both in the party
Caparation/innited partnership (or the plan in accordance with the law law plan in accordance with the law later and if appropriate complete. The plan of merger is not forth in it for the plan of merger that me have possible of Cartificate of Limits subsequent to the effective day of the plan of the plan of merger that it for the plan of merger than the full text of the plan of merger than the full text of the plan of merger than the full text of the plan of merger than the plan the plan than the plan than the plan the plan than the plan the plan than the plan than the	ign corporation/installing paintential it is heard to the marger. If the case may be, by the farrige business/nonpredicted of the foreign business/nonpredicted of the foreign business/scoprofit corporated/segurited. The provider in which it is incorporated/segurited. The provider in which it is incorporated/segurited. The provider in the business of the provider in the plant in the provider in the plant in the provider in the plant in the party both in the plant in the plant in the party both in the plant in the plant in the party both in the plant in the plant in the party both in the plant in the plant in the party both in the party

क्का १ आ (**स**ण्या) करीर । हिं

RECEIVED TIME SEP. 25. 2:07PM

PRINT TIME SEP. 25. 2:08PM

TOTAL P.02

312 263 0124

DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
	n/limited partnership has caused these
Articles/Co	ertificate of Merger to be signed by a duly
	officer thereof this
8th	day ofseptember,
	•
2003	 '
	TURPHY, INC.
N	aree of Corporation/Limited Partnership
//	Si
,,	Signature
Vice	President
	Title
	A 1100
REHAB PE	OPLE, INC. Market Areas
Ŋ	of Corporation/Limited Partnership
	1//4
//	<i>w</i> =
	Signature
Vio	e President
Tar. 1. 181	Title
88n	ada y
\$ 1 1	Lighty of Control of the Control of
	Listy Ying Little Common Comm
- <u>1</u> 20 - 200	<u></u>

PLAN OF MERGER
OF
REHAB PEOPLE, INC.
INTO
CHANCE MURPHY, INC.

PLAN OF MERGER approved on September 5, 2003 by Rehab People, Inc., a business corporation incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on said date, and approved September 5, 2003 by Chance Murphy, Inc., a business corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on said date.

- 1. Rehab People, Inc. shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, be merged into Chance Murphy, Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "parent corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The separate existence of by Rehab People, Inc., which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Chance Murphy, Inc., and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "subsidiary corporation", shall cease upon the effective date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the parent corporation upon the effective date of the merger in the jurisdiction of its organization shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of said parent corporation, and said Certificate of Incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The issued shares of the subsidiary corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner inasmuch as the parent corporation presently owns directly all of the outstanding shares of said subsidiary corporation and will continue to own said shares prior to the adoption of this Plan of Merger and prior to the effective date thereof. Each of the issued shares of the subsidiary corporation shall be surrendered and extinguished upon the effective date of the merger in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The issued shares of the parent corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger in the State of Delaware shall continue to represent one issued share of the parent corporation.
- 4. In the event that this Plan of Merger shall have been duly authorized and approved upon behalf of the parent corporation in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and that the merger of the subsidiary corporation into the parent corporation shall have been fully authorized in accordance with the provisions of Delaware General Corporation Law, and, in the event that this Plan of Merger shall have been fully approved and adopted upon behalf of the subsidiary corporation in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the

-CHGO1:30345328.v1

P.06/06

Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the parent corporation and the subsidiary corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.

Any officer of the parent corporation and any officer of the subsidiary corporation are hereby authorized to execute Articles of Merger upon behalf of said corporations, respectively, in conformity with the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; and the Board of Directors and the proper officers of the parent corporation and of the subsidiary corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

Notwithstanding the full authorization and approval of this Plan of Merger upon behalf of the parent corporation in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the full authorization of the merger in accordance therewith, and notwithstanding the full approval and adoption of this Plan of Merger upon behalf of the subsidiary corporation in accordance with the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, this Plan of Merger may be terminated at any time prior to the effective date of this Plan of Merger and of the merger therein provided for in the event that a state fails to provide appropriate licenses and/or approvals by September 17, 2003, in order for Rehab Works, LLC to operate its business.

The effective date of this Plan of Merger and of the merger therein provided for shall, insofar as the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania shall govern the same, be September 15, 2003.

> In the state of th MARINE SERVICES ·人名英格兰克斯基 电图像电影作为电影。

Standard State of the State of

Turke that the law for the experience of the con-

wherefore a viscount garage and hope the entry to the contract of the coneast of the "make to be positive

For the common the section of the The Advantage Gay of a

RECORDED: 09/30/2004